Active  Tracking® Filters
STFE Elite Series
Instruction Manual
STFE Elite Instruction Manual • ii
While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and completeness in this
manual, EGS Electrical Group, LLC. assumes no responsibility, and disclaims all liability for
damages resulting from use of this information or for any errors or omissions.
The SolaHD and Emerson logos are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. All

nominal voltage: The nominal operating voltage for each model is provided in
the Voltage, Current and Power Configurations table on page 6.
notE: Failure to use the unit at its rated voltage can permanently damage the
unit or provide inadequate protection.
grounding
Input and output ground terminals must be connected for proper operation.
Grounding is not only required for safety, but also for equipment performance.
Incorrect grounding can reduce or impede the operation of the unit.
English Version STFE Elite Instruction Manual • 6
voltage, Current and power Configurations
Catalog Number Load Current Minimum Wire Size*
(AWG Suggested)
Fuse/Circuit Breaker Ampacity
Suggest Max
Single-Phase Models (120 V ac)
STFE030-10N 3.0 A 24 3.0 A 3.75 A
STFE050-10N 5.0 A 22 5.0 A 6.25 A
STFE100-10N 10.0 A 20 10.0 A 12.5 A
STFE200-10N 20.0 A 12 20.0 A 25.0 A
Single-Phase Models (240 V ac)
STFE030-24L 3.0 A 24 3.0 A 3.75 A
STFE050-24L 5.0 A 22 5.0 A 6.25 A
STFE100-24L 10.0 A 20 10.0 A 12.5 A
STFE200-24L 20.0 A 12 20.0 A 25.0 A
Wiring Diagrams
Single-Phase Models (120 V ac)
STFE030-10N
STFE050-10N